
Seeking God in His Word

Old Test. New Test. Psalms Proverbs Temstimonies 1

Thu 1-Feb 1 Chronicles 25 1 Thessalonians 3 Psalm 52 Proverbs 23:19 #4, p. 154-159

Fri 2-Feb 1 Chronicles 26 1 Thessalonians 4 Psalm 53 Proverbs 23:20 #4, p. 160-164a

Sat 3-Feb 1 Chronicles 27 1 Thessalonians 5 Psalm 54 Proverbs 23:21 #4, p. 164b-168a

Sun 4-Feb 1 Chronicles 28 2 Thessalonians 1 Psalm 55 Proverbs 23:22 #4, p. 168b-178a

Mon 5-Feb 1 Chronicles 29 2 Thessalonians 2 Psalm 56 Proverbs 23:23 #4, p. 178b-184

Tue 6-Feb 2 Chronicles 1 2 Thessalonians 3 Psalm 57 Proverbs 23:24 #5, p. 185-190

Wed 7-Feb 2 Chronicles 2 1 Timothy 1 Psalm 58 Proverbs 23:25 #5, p. 191-197a

Thu 8-Feb 2 Chronicles 3 1 Timothy 2 Psalm 59 Proverbs 23:26 #5, p. 197b-204a

Fri 9-Feb 2 Chronicles 4 1 Timothy 3 Psalm 60 Proverbs 23:27 #5, p. 204b-209

Sat 10-Feb 2 Chronicles 5 1 Timothy 4 Psalm 61 Proverbs 23:28 #6, p. 210-216a

Sun 11-Feb 2 Chronicles 6 1 Timothy 5 Psalm 62 Proverbs 23:29 #6, p. 216b-222

Mon 12-Feb 2 Chronicles 7 1 Timothy 6 Psalm 63 Proverbs 23:30 #6, p. 223-228a

Tue 13-Feb 2 Chronicles 8 2 Timothy 1 Psalm 64 Proverbs 23:31 #6, p. 228b-234a

Wed 14-Feb 2 Chronicles 9 2 Timothy 2 Psalm 65 Proverbs 23:32 #6, p. 234b-243 Memorizing His Word

Thu 15-Feb 2 Chronicles 10 2 Timothy 3 Psalm 66 Proverbs 23:33 #6, p. 244-249

Fri 16-Feb 2 Chronicles 11 2 Timothy 4 Psalm 67 Proverbs 23:34 #6, p. 250-252

Sat 17-Feb 2 Chronicles 12 Titus 1 Psalm 68 Proverbs 23:35 #7, p. 253-260a

Sun 18-Feb 2 Chronicles 13 Titus 2 Psalm 69 Proverbs 24:1 #7, p. 260b-268a

Mon 19-Feb 2 Chronicles 14 Titus 3 Psalm 70 Proverbs 24:2 #7, p. 268b-274a

Tue 20-Feb 2 Chronicles 15 Philemon Psalm 71 Proverbs 24:3 #7, p. 274b-280

Wed 21-Feb 2 Chronicles 16 Hebrews 1 Psalm 72 Proverbs 24:4 #7, p. 281-289  

Thu 22-Feb 2 Chronicles 17 Hebrews 2 Psalm 73 Proverbs 24:5 #7, p. 290-295

Fri 23-Feb 2 Chronicles 18 Hebrews 3 Psalm 74 Proverbs 24:6 #7, p. 296-302

Sat 24-Feb 2 Chronicles 19 Hebrews 4 Psalm 75 Proverbs 24:7 #8, p. 303-310

Sun 25-Feb 2 Chronicles 20 Hebrews 5 Psalm 76 Proverbs 24:8 #8, p. 311-316

Mon 26-Feb 2 Chronicles 21 Hebrews 6 Psalm 77 Proverbs 24:9 #8, p. 317-323a

Tue 27-Feb 2 Chronicles 22 Hebrews 7 Psalm 78 Proverbs 24:10 #8, p. 323b-325

Wed 28-Feb 2 Chronicles 23 Hebrews 8 Psalm 79 Proverbs 24:11 #8, p. 326-331

Thu 29-Feb 2 Chronicles 24 Hebrews 9 Psalm 80 Proverbs 24:12 #8, p. 332-340 Testimonies-1, is an inspirational book by Ellen G. White. 

“He awakens me morning by morning, He awakens my ear to hear as the 

learned.  The Lord has opened my ears.” Isaiah 50:4
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February 2025 Ask - God to be present before your devotion time.  Invite Him to speak to 

you through His Word by bringing to your attention something He wants you 

to understand, learn or practice.  
Date

Read - selected section of Scripture deliberately.  Take note of the words and 

phrases that catch your attention and/or intrigue you.  Read them a second 

time (or more).

Reflect - on what grabs your attention.  What connections are there with our 

life? How might God be speaking to you through these words? Stop long 

enough to let this take root.  Thank God for speaking to your heart.

Respond -  to the Scripture.  Talk to God in prayer about what’s on your mind 

and heart.  Look for ways to live out what you’ve experienced in your 

devotional time.  And look for ways to tell others about what you’ve 

discovered. 

February 3 "The Lord your God in your midst, the Mighty One, will save; He

will rejoice over you with gladness, He will quiet you in His love, He will

rejoice over you with signing.” Zephaniah 3:17

February 10 “For the grace of God that brings salvation has appeared to all

men, teaching us that, denying ungodliness and worldly lusts, we should

live soberly, righteously, and godly in the present age.” Titus 2:11-12

February 17  “ “Looking for the blessed hope and glorious appearing of our

great God and Savior Jesus Christ, who gave Himself for us, that He might

redeem us from every lawless deed and purify for Himself His own special

people, zealous for good works.” Titus 2:13-14

February 24 “Search me, O God, and know my heart; try me, and know my

anxieties; and see if there is any wicked way in me, and lead me in the

way everlasting.” Psalm 139:23-24


